the Issuance by China Huarong); (ii) the issue of an aggregate of 39,215,686,272 domestic
shares (representing approximately 100.37% of the total issued share capital of China
Huarong as at the date of this announcement and approximately 48.87% of the total issued
share capital of China Huarong as enlarged by the issue of domestic shares and H shares
as a result of the Issuance); and (iii) the issue of an aggregate of 1,960,784,313 H shares
(representing approximately 5.02% of the total issued share capital of China Huarong as at
the date of this announcement and approximately 2.44% of the total issued share capital of
China Huarong as enlarged by the issue of domestic shares and H shares as a result of the
Issuance), the shareholding structure of China Huarong as at the date of this announcement
and immediately after completion of the Issuance is set out as follows:

3

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Issuance

Number
of shares

Approximate
percentage
of the total

issued share
capital of

China
Huarong (%)

Number
of shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued share

capital of
China

Huarong (%)

Domestic shares
Ministry of Finance 9,901,084,435 25.34 9,901,084,435 12.34
Other domestic shareholders 4,125,271,109 10.56 4,125,271,109 5.14
Domestic shares issued as a result
 of the Issuance: N/A N/A 39,215,686,272 48.87
 CITIC Group N/A N/A 18,823,529,411 23.46
 China Insurance Rongxin Fund N/A N/A 14,509,803,921 18.08
 The Company N/A N/A 3,921,568,627 4.89
 ICBC Investment N/A N/A 1,960,784,313 2.44

Total number of domestic shares 14,026,355,544 35.90 53,242,041,816 66.35

H shares
Ministry of Finance 12,376,355,544 31.68 12,376,355,544 15.42
Other public H shareholders 12,667,497,374 32.42 12,667,497,374 15.79
H shares issued as a result of the

Issuance: N/A N/A 1,960,784,313 2.44
 China Life N/A N/A 1,960,784,313 2.44

Total number of H shares 25,043,852,918 64.10 27,004,637,231 33.65

Among which, H shares held by the
public: 12,667,497,374 32.42 14,628,281,687 18.23

 – Existing public H shareholders 12,667,497,374 32.42 12,667,497,374 15.79
 – China Life N/A N/A 1,960,784,313 2.44

Total 39,070,208,462 100.00 80,246,679,047 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, China Life holds 1,650,000,000 domestic shares of China Huarong,
representing approximately 4.22% of the total issued share capital of China Huarong; after the Issuance,
China Life will hold 1,650,000,000 domestic shares and 1,960,784,313 H shares of China Huarong,
representing approximately 2.06% and approximately 2.44% of the total issued share capital of China
Huarong after the Issuance, respectively.

2. As at the date of this announcement, the substantial shareholder of China Huarong only includes the
Ministry of Finance. Shares held by public shareholders before the Issuance are H shares held by H